Incident Date Report Number

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025
10/4/2025

RMP25-002147

RMP25-002148

RMP25-002149

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

100 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE CT

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3900 OWL
DR

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 4200
KIRCHOFF RD

4100 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

3400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK GROUSE LN
4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2500 BLOCK
HONEYSUCKLE LN

5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE
LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

MEADOW DR / TOWN
SQUARE DR

4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2300 BLOCK PARK ST
2500 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
2600 BLOCK JASMINE LN

Incident

SPECIAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/6/2025 8:59:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

10/4/2025

RMP25-002150

RMP25-002151

RMP25-002152

RMP25-002153

RMP25-002154

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
5200 BLOCK

CARRIAGEWAY DR

2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
MEACHAM SO ALG
APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

3800 BLOCK WILKE RD
2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD
1300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

3900 BLOCK WINNETKA
AVE

2800 BLOCK
SOUTHAMPTON DR

100 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2400 BLOCK PARK ST

Incident
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

RECKLESS DRIVING

DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT
DISTURBANCE

RECKLESS DRIVING
NIPAS INCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK

ARREST ON WARRANT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LOUD NOISE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

JUVENILE NUISANCE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/6/2025 8:59:28 AM



